
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009533-2022 

Contract

UKRI-2086 Reverse Osmosis Plant – Rothera Station

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009533

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032bd8  

Published 8 April 2022, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

British Antarctic Survey, HighCross, Madingley Rd

Cambridge

CB3 0ET

Email

basprocurement@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 1223221400

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009533-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009533-2022
mailto:basprocurement@ukri.org


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bas.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

reserach & innovation

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-2086 Reverse Osmosis Plant – Rothera Station

Reference number

UKRI-2086

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42912300 - Machinery and apparatus for filtering or purifying water

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.bas.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

A containerised Reverse Osmosis Plant capable of producing 10m3/day of potable water for
Rothera Research Station.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £171,712.12

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A containerised Reverse Osmosis Plant capable of producing 10m3/day of potable water for
Rothera Research Station.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quailty / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Additional deliveries by the original supplier

Explanation:

purchased under negotiated procedure without prior publication - reg 32.2.b.ii and taking
into consideration reg 32.5.b - original supplier which are intended either as a partial
replacement of supplies or installations.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UKRI-2086

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Salt Separation Services Ltd

Grosvenor House, Gorrell Street

Rochdale

OL11 1AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

National registration number

02457981

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £171,712.12

Total value of the contract/lot: £171,712.12



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

purchased under negotiated procedure without prior publication - reg 32.2.b.ii and taking
into consideration reg 32.5.b - original supplier which are intended either as a partial
replacement of supplies or installations.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=682499382

 GO Reference: GO-202248-PRO-19939503

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research & Innovation

Science & Technology Facilities Council, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Harwell

Oxford

OX110QX

Telephone

+44 1223221400

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=682499382
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-01T11:49:24+0100
	TCPDF




